Home » Elimko » Elimko E-48P Series Universal Advanced Digital Controllers User Guide
Contents
1  Elimko E-48P Series Universal Advanced Digital
Controllers
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  DESCRIPTION
5  DIMENSIONS and PANEL CUT-OUT
6  CONNECTION DIAGRAM
7 PRECAUTIONS
8  TYPE CODING
9  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
10  PARAMETER TABLE
11  ACCESSING PARAMETERS
12  APPLICATION EXAMPLES
13  Contact
14  Documents / Resources
14.1  References
15  Related Posts
Elimko E-48P Series Universal Advanced Digital Controllers
Elimko E-48P Series Universal Advanced Digital Controllers
User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Product Information
Specifications
Model: KY-48P-1123-1
Input Types: Thermocouple / miliVolt 0-20 mA / 4-20 mA, Resistance Thermometer 2-Wire Transmitter Volt
Dimensions: 48×48 mm
Display Range: -1999 to 9999
Analog Output: mA or 0-10 V DC
Operating Voltage: 85-265 V AC / 85-375 V DC
Compliance: Low Voltage Directive EN 61010-1, EMC Directive EN 61326-1
FAQ
Q: What are the dimensions of the E-48P controller?
A: The dimensions of the E-48P controller are 48×48 mm.
Q: What is the operating voltage range for the E-48P controller?
A: The operating voltage range for the E-48P controller is 85-265 V AC / 85-375 V DC.
Q: Can I clean the controller with alcohol or solvents?
A: No, do not use alcohol or other solvents to clean the controller. Use a clean cloth soaked in water
tightly squeezed to gently wipe the outer surface of the controller.
Product Usage Instructions
Installation
The E-48P controller is designed for panel mounting and should be used in an industrial environment. Before
installing and operating the controller, please read the user manual thoroughly.
The installation and configuration of the controller must only be performed by a person qualified in
instrumentation.
Keep the unit away from flammable gases that could cause an explosion.
Cleaning
Do not use alcohol or other solvents to clean the controller.
Use a clean cloth soaked in water tightly squeezed to gently wipe the outer surface of the controller.
Limitations
The E-48P controller is not to be used in medical applications.
EU Directive Compliance
The E-48P controller complies with the following EU directives:
Low Voltage Directive EN 61010-1
EMC Directive EN 61326-1
DESCRIPTION
E-48P Series universal process controllers are industrial devices at 48×48 mm IEC/TR 60668 dimensions